Date:

File:

Contract Name:

CITY OF ANN ARBOR

PARKS AND RECREATION UNIT

CHANGE ORDER FOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT

09/04/25 Purchase Order No.

2025-00000866

Page _1 of 1_

Change Order No. 1

Contractor: Michigan Recreational Construction, Inc.

Bicentennial Park Splash Pad and Playground Improvement Project — Phase 1A

. . . o Addition
Item No. Description of Change Quantity | Unit Unit Price (Deduction)
1 Chain Link Fence, Vinyl Coated, 4' 300 FT | $ 57.00 [ $ 17,100.00
2 Chain Link Fence, Vinyl Coated, 4' 330 FT | $ 57.00 [ $ 18,810.00
3 Install Shade Sails 1 [LSUM| $ 50,500.00 | $ 50,500.00
4 Concrete Curb 20 FT | $ 8840 | $ 1,768.00
5 Sidewalk, Con, 4 inch 19,045 SFT | $ 1040 | $ 198,068.00
6 Seeding, Lowland 600 SYD | $ 6.00 [ $ 3,600.00
7 Turf Establishment 1 [LSUM| $ 132,100.00 | $ 132,100.00
8 Testing 1 [LSUM|$ 3,975.00 | $ 3,975.00
9 $ -
Sub-total of above changes $  425,921.00
Net Addition (Deduction) this Change Order $ 425,921.00
Original Contract amount $ 1,270,322.00
NEW TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 1,696,243.00
Time of Completion: 9/1/2026
Prepared by: Date:
Contract Administrator
The Contractor agrees to the changes and prices outlined in this change order.
Accepted by: C\L 7 ] 4 / Date: 9/04/2025
Contractod ~ Craig A. Sheffer, President
Reviewed by: Date:
Derek Delacourt, Community Services Area Administrator
Reviewed by: Date:
Atleen Kaur, City Attorney
Approved by: Date:

Milton Dohoney Jr., City Administrator




	CO 1

